
Message 

From: 

Sent: 
To: 

Subject: 

Addie Farrell 

Addie Farrell [/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BO HF 23SPDL T)/ cn=Recip ients/ en =cc6bb601520a4f9690ae254948d782f5-Add i e Fa rre] 
9/26/2019 9:22:53 AM 
IBECproject [/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=88ae86133cd043eca129d9fee992fd20-0AA - IBECp] 
FW: Collaboration Meeting 

From: Mindala Wilcox <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2019 11:27 AM 
To: Cynthia Robinson <crobinson@cityofinglewood.org>; Fred Jackson <fljackson@cityofinglewood.org>; Louis Atwell 
<latwell@cityofinglewood.org>; Christopher E. Jackson <cejackson@cityofinglewood.org>; Kathy Ares 
<kares@cityofinglewood.org>; Tunisia Johnson <tjohnson@cityofinglewood.org>; Royce Jones <royce@kbblaw.com>; 
David L. Esparza <dlesparza@cityofinglewood.org>; CMeany@wilsonmeany.com; Sharon Koike 
<skoike@cityofinglewood.org>; Peter Puglese <ppuglese@cityofinglewood.org>; Evangeline Lane 
<elane@cityofinglewood.org>; GMcCallum@wilsonmeany.com; PSD@cpdb.com; CHolmquist@wilsonmeany.com; 
lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com; dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com; rkj@kbblaw.com; mjb@coblentzlaw.com; Christina Erwin 
<CErwin@esassoc.com>; Brian Boxer <BBoxer@esassoc.com>; Wmanley@rmmenvirolaw.com; 
Twright@rmmenvirolaw.com; loren@mcadvise.com; dennis@mcadvise.com; catherine@trifiletticonsulting.com; 
EBloom@wilsonmeany.com; mbove@coblentzlaw.com; pduffy@coblentzlaw.com; Addie Farrell 
<AFarrell@esassoc.com> 
Cc: tvia@coblentzlaw.com; Netai Basu <N.Basu@fehrandpeers.com>; Artie Fields <afields@cityofinglewood.org>; Tom 
Gaul <T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com>; Heidi Rous <HRous@esassoc.com> 
Subject: RE: Collaboration Meeting 

Please note that the all-day work sessions on 6/27 and 6/28 are still being held as planned. The below is the cancellation 
and removal from the calendar of the weekly Collaboration meeting. 

Respectfu I ly, 

Mindy Wilcox, AICP: Planning Manager: City of Inglewood 
Economic and Community Development Department 
Planning Division: One Manchester Boulevard: Inglewood, CA 90301 
V(JlO) 412-SDO: F{310) 412-S68J.: mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org 

ExcELLENCE in Public Service. COMMITMENT to Problem Solving. DETERMINATION to Succeed. 

PLEASE CONSIDER THE EN\/IROflMEtfl BEFORE PRltfllNG THIS EMAIL 

-----Original Appointment----­
From: Cynthia Robinson 
Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2019 10:47 AM 
To: Mindala Wilcox; Fred Jackson; Louis Atwell; Christopher E. Jackson; Kathy Ares; Tunisia Johnson; Royce Jones; David 
L. Esparza; CMeany@wilsonmeany.com; Sharon Koike; Peter Puglese; Evangeline Lane; GMcCallum@wilsonmeany.com; 
PSD@cpdb.com; CHolmquist@wilsonmeany.com; lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com; dgershwin@coblentzlaw.com; 
rkj@kbblaw.com; mjb@coblentzlaw.com; Cerwin@esassoc.com; Bboxer@esassoc.com; Wmanley@rmmenvirolaw.com; 



Twright@rmmenvirolaw.com; loren@mcadvise.com; dennis@mcadvise.com; catherine@trifiletticonsulting.com; 
EBloom@wilsonmeany.com; mbove@coblentzlaw.com; pduffy@coblentzlaw.com; afarrell@esassoc.com 
Cc: tvia@coblentzlaw.com; Netai Basu; Artie Fields; Tom Gaul; Heidi Rous 
Subject: Collaboration Meeting 
When: Thursday, June 27, 2019 10:00 AM-12:00 PM (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada). 
Where: WebEx Meeting Only 

The meeting scheduled for Thursday, June 27th is cancelled. 

Please note this recurring meeting wm be a WebEx meeting only, unless arranged otherwise. 

This reoccurring meeting invite replaces the invite previously sent by Wilson-Meany. 

The City requests that the development team provide any agenda items for this meeting by 9am on the 
preceding Monday. 

Meeting Host: Mindy Wilcox 


